
SAYDEL CC INVITATIONAL
Saydel HS Girls XC Result     Saydel High School     10/7/2021     Sunny 73°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   North Polk                     1    4    6    7   12   18   20   =  30    1:45:27      21:05      2:24
    2   Van Meter                      2    3    9   13   24   25   27   =  51    1:48:28      21:42      3:07
    3   Des Moines Christian           5    8   15   16   17   21   22   =  61    1:49:52      21:58      1:43
    4   Perry                         10   23   30   32   39   47   48   = 134    2:02:26      24:29      4:29
    5   Grandview Christian           19   28   29   33   37   40   51   = 146    2:03:46      24:45      3:29
    6   West Central Valley           11   14   38   42   44   49        = 149    2:06:43      25:21      6:28
    7   Saydel                        26   31   34   35   36   52   53   = 162    2:07:12      25:26      1:45
    8   Colfax-Mingo                  41   43   45   46   50             = 225    2:24:52      28:58      3:27

 Incomplete Teams:  Ankeny Christian Academy, Des Moines Hoover, Greene County, Interstate 35,
 Orient-Macksburg

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Liza Schaffer                JR    North Polk                        19:52      6:24
      2       2   Clare Kelly                  JR    Van Meter                         20:20      6:33
      3       3   Mary Kelly                   JR    Van Meter                         20:40      6:39
      4       4   Aleah McBee                  SR    North Polk                        20:46      6:41
      5       5   Reagan Zimmer                FR    Des Moines Christian              20:50      6:42
      6       6   Aubrie Kiesling              JR    North Polk                        21:06      6:47
      7       7   Abby Bell                    SO    North Polk                        21:27      6:54
      8       8   Ella Jicinsky                SO    Des Moines Christian              21:31      6:55
      9       9   Emma McCoy                   FR    Van Meter                         21:41      6:59
     10           Olivia Phillips              FR    Interstate 35                     21:57      7:04
     11      10   Jaylene Karolus              SR    Perry                             21:57      7:04
     12      11   Taitlin Koch                 SO    West Central Valley               22:04      7:06
     13      12   Bailey Knights               SR    North Polk                        22:16      7:10
     14      13   Brooklyn Fryar               SO    Van Meter                         22:21      7:12
     15           Abbi Goering                 SR    Interstate 35                     22:25      7:13
     16      14   Zalina Morse                 FR    West Central Valley               22:26      7:13
     17      15   Abby Ten Pas                 SO    Des Moines Christian              22:27      7:14
     18      16   Gabby Grove                  FR    Des Moines Christian              22:31      7:15
     19      17   Brynn Inserra                SR    Des Moines Christian              22:33      7:15
     20      18   Hailey Volz                  SR    North Polk                        22:33      7:15
     21      19   Clara Hol                    JR    Grandview Christian               22:35      7:16
     22      20   Morgan Meiners               FR    North Polk                        22:40      7:18
     23      21   Amelia Samuelson             SR    Des Moines Christian              22:42      7:18
     24           Sophia Campbell              FR    North Polk                        22:45      7:19
     25           Bridget Bracy                SO    Orient-Macksburg                  22:58      7:24
     26           Sophie Hilsabeck             SO    North Polk                        23:03      7:25
     27      22   Ali Pieper                   SR    Des Moines Christian              23:11      7:28
     28      23   Taryn Nehring                FR    Perry                             23:26      7:33
     29      24   Maddie Waldorf               SO    Van Meter                         23:27      7:33
     30           Meg Muller                   FR    Des Moines Christian              23:34      7:35
     31           Sami Webster                 JR    Des Moines Christian              23:35      7:35
     32           Kiersten Steensen            FR    Des Moines Christian              23:38      7:36
     33      25   Reagan Wiedman               JR    Van Meter                         23:49      7:40
     34           Campbelle Orshirak           FR    Ankeny Christian Academy          24:02      7:44
     35           Josie Dresen                 SR    North Polk                        24:04      7:45
     36           Layla Arp                    FR    North Polk                        24:05      7:45
     37           Anna Patterson               SO    North Polk                        24:06      7:45
     38      26   Ryley Pecina                 JR    Saydel                            24:19      7:49
     39           Allie Hawes                  FR    Des Moines Christian              24:28      7:52
     40      27   Claire Newell                JR    Van Meter                         24:28      7:53
     41           Sophie Stineman              SR    Des Moines Christian              24:29      7:53
     42           Lauren Bussanmas             JR    Interstate 35                     24:43      7:57
     43      28   Katie Murphy                 SO    Grandview Christian               24:46      7:58
     44      29   Naomi Parlee                 SO    Grandview Christian               24:46      7:58
     45           Olivia Shannon               JR    Greene County                     24:47      7:59
     46           Eve Hyer                     SO    Van Meter                         24:48      7:59
     47      30   Julie Maylum                 FR    Perry                             25:16      8:08
     48      31   Clara Tylavsky               JR    Saydel                            25:18      8:09
     49      32   Mylah Meis                   FR    Perry                             25:21      8:09
     50      33   Priscilla Nicholson          SO    Grandview Christian               25:36      8:14
     51      34   Cara Vitiritto               JR    Saydel                            25:43      8:17
     52      35   Madison Rogers               JR    Saydel                            25:49      8:19
     53      36   Emilie Rogers                SO    Saydel                            26:03      8:23
     54           Emma Isenhart                SR    Des Moines Christian              26:03      8:23
     55      37   Jessy Lane                   SO    Grandview Christian               26:03      8:23
     56           Emma Myli                    SR    Des Moines Hoover                 26:04      8:23
     57      38   Cadence Heilman              FR    West Central Valley               26:16      8:27
     58           Maddie Miesen                FR    Des Moines Christian              26:22      8:29
     59      39   Mercedes Ponce               FR    Perry                             26:26      8:30
     60           Liza Blomberg                FR    Des Moines Christian              26:41      8:35
     61           Ava Bergerson                JR    North Polk                        26:41      8:35
     62      40   Kennedy Knight               FR    Grandview Christian               26:48      8:38
     63           Emma Bruins                  SO    Van Meter                         27:05      8:43
     64           Katelyn Phillips             FR    North Polk                        27:05      8:43
     65      41   Shae Wilkins                 FR    Colfax-Mingo                      27:24      8:49
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     66      42   Faith Rowan                  SO    West Central Valley               27:25      8:50
     67      43   Danica Linn                  SR    Colfax-Mingo                      27:56      9:00
     68           Sam Weers                    SO    North Polk                        28:15      9:06
     69           Shae Bernhardt               SR    Van Meter                         28:25      9:09
     70      44   Shaynn Wahman                SR    West Central Valley               28:32      9:11
     71      45   Kirsten Frier                SR    Colfax-Mingo                      28:40      9:14
     72           Tessa Schaffer               SO    Van Meter                         29:04      9:21
     73           Aby Sander                   FR    North Polk                        29:21      9:27
     74           Kaylin Woosley               SO    Interstate 35                     29:35      9:31
     75      46   Devan Chadwick               FR    Colfax-Mingo                      30:00      9:39
     76      47   Amy Diaz                     FR    Perry                             30:01      9:40
     77      48   Denise Rivera                FR    Perry                             30:14      9:44
     78           Autumn Stevens               JR    Greene County                     30:30      9:49
     79           Hannah Drent                 SO    North Polk                        30:39      9:52
     80           Sophia Glenn                 FR    Ankeny Christian Academy          30:42      9:53
     81      49   Kate Dredge                  JR    West Central Valley               30:43      9:53
     82      50   Kylie Doty                   SR    Colfax-Mingo                      30:51      9:56
     83           Emma Henderson               JR    North Polk                        31:28     10:08
     84           Laurine Calamy               SR    Perry                             32:09     10:21
     85           Sophia Amys                  SO    Des Moines Christian              32:19     10:24
     86           Aliya Ikhsanova              SR    Perry                             32:20     10:25
     87      51   Nina Moulton                 SO    Grandview Christian               32:40     10:31
     88           Isabelle Friedman            SR    North Polk                        33:00     10:37
     89           Ana Schreck                  FR    Van Meter                         33:16     10:43
     90           Laycee Evenson               FR    Des Moines Hoover                 33:39     10:50
     91           Aubrey Selmecki              FR    North Polk                        33:40     10:50
     92           Stevie Kurth                 FR    Des Moines Hoover                 33:42     10:51
     93      52   Alivia Brooks                JR    Saydel                            34:12     11:00
     94      53   MacI Lowe                    JR    Saydel                            34:20     11:03
     95           Rachel Barton                SR    Saydel                            34:20     11:03
     96           Rhiley Andersen              FR    North Polk                        34:30     11:06
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  1) North Polk                        Score =   30
    1    Liza Schaffer, JR              19:52  6:24
    4    Aleah McBee, SR                20:46  6:41
    6    Aubrie Kiesling, JR            21:06  6:47
    7    Abby Bell, SO                  21:27  6:54
   12    Bailey Knights, SR             22:16  7:10
   18    Hailey Volz, SR                22:33  7:15
   20    Morgan Meiners, FR             22:40  7:18
         Sophia Campbell, FR            22:45  7:19
         Sophie Hilsabeck, SO           23:03  7:25
         Josie Dresen, SR               24:04  7:45
         Layla Arp, FR                  24:05  7:45
         Anna Patterson, SO             24:06  7:45
         Ava Bergerson, JR              26:41  8:35
         Katelyn Phillips, FR           27:05  8:43
         Sam Weers, SO                  28:15  9:06
         Aby Sander, FR                 29:21  9:27
         Hannah Drent, SO               30:39  9:52
         Emma Henderson, JR             31:28 10:08
         Isabelle Friedman, SR          33:00 10:37
         Aubrey Selmecki, FR            33:40 10:50
         Rhiley Andersen, FR            34:30 11:06

  2) Van Meter                         Score =   51
    2    Clare Kelly, JR                20:20  6:33
    3    Mary Kelly, JR                 20:40  6:39
    9    Emma McCoy, FR                 21:41  6:59
   13    Brooklyn Fryar, SO             22:21  7:12
   24    Maddie Waldorf, SO             23:27  7:33
   25    Reagan Wiedman, JR             23:49  7:40
   27    Claire Newell, JR              24:28  7:53
         Eve Hyer, SO                   24:48  7:59
         Emma Bruins, SO                27:05  8:43
         Shae Bernhardt, SR             28:25  9:09
         Tessa Schaffer, SO             29:04  9:21
         Ana Schreck, FR                33:16 10:43

  3) Des Moines Christian              Score =   61
    5    Reagan Zimmer, FR              20:50  6:42
    8    Ella Jicinsky, SO              21:31  6:55
   15    Abby Ten Pas, SO               22:27  7:14
   16    Gabby Grove, FR                22:31  7:15
   17    Brynn Inserra, SR              22:33  7:15
   21    Amelia Samuelson, SR           22:42  7:18
   22    Ali Pieper, SR                 23:11  7:28
         Meg Muller, FR                 23:34  7:35
         Sami Webster, JR               23:35  7:35
         Kiersten Steensen, FR          23:38  7:36
         Allie Hawes, FR                24:28  7:52
         Sophie Stineman, SR            24:29  7:53
         Emma Isenhart, SR              26:03  8:23
         Maddie Miesen, FR              26:22  8:29
         Liza Blomberg, FR              26:41  8:35
         Sophia Amys, SO                32:19 10:24

  4) Perry                             Score =  134
   10    Jaylene Karolus, SR            21:57  7:04
   23    Taryn Nehring, FR              23:26  7:33
   30    Julie Maylum, FR               25:16  8:08
   32    Mylah Meis, FR                 25:21  8:09
   39    Mercedes Ponce, FR             26:26  8:30
   47    Amy Diaz, FR                   30:01  9:40
   48    Denise Rivera, FR              30:14  9:44
         Laurine Calamy, SR             32:09 10:21
         Aliya Ikhsanova, SR            32:20 10:25

  5) Grandview Christian               Score =  146
   19    Clara Hol, JR                  22:35  7:16
   28    Katie Murphy, SO               24:46  7:58
   29    Naomi Parlee, SO               24:46  7:58
   33    Priscilla Nicholson, SO        25:36  8:14
   37    Jessy Lane, SO                 26:03  8:23
   40    Kennedy Knight, FR             26:48  8:38
   51    Nina Moulton, SO               32:40 10:31

  6) West Central Valley               Score =  149
   11    Taitlin Koch, SO               22:04  7:06
   14    Zalina Morse, FR               22:26  7:13
   38    Cadence Heilman, FR            26:16  8:27
   42    Faith Rowan, SO                27:25  8:50
   44    Shaynn Wahman, SR              28:32  9:11
   49    Kate Dredge, JR                30:43  9:53

  7) Saydel                            Score =  162
   26    Ryley Pecina, JR               24:19  7:49
   31    Clara Tylavsky, JR             25:18  8:09
   34    Cara Vitiritto, JR             25:43  8:17
   35    Madison Rogers, JR             25:49  8:19
   36    Emilie Rogers, SO              26:03  8:23
   52    Alivia Brooks, JR              34:12 11:00
   53    MacI Lowe, JR                  34:20 11:03
         Rachel Barton, SR              34:20 11:03

  8) Colfax-Mingo                      Score =  225
   41    Shae Wilkins, FR               27:24  8:49
   43    Danica Linn, SR                27:56  9:00
   45    Kirsten Frier, SR              28:40  9:14
   46    Devan Chadwick, FR             30:00  9:39
   50    Kylie Doty, SR                 30:51  9:56

 Incomplete Teams:

 Ankeny Christian Academy
   34    Campbelle Orshirak, FR      24:02     7:44
   80    Sophia Glenn, FR            30:42     9:53

 Des Moines Hoover
   56    Emma Myli, SR               26:04     8:23
   90    Laycee Evenson, FR          33:39     10:50
   92    Stevie Kurth, FR            33:42     10:51

 Greene County
   45    Olivia Shannon, JR          24:47     7:59
   78    Autumn Stevens, JR          30:30     9:49

 Interstate 35
   10    Olivia Phillips, FR         21:57     7:04
   15    Abbi Goering, SR            22:25     7:13
   42    Lauren Bussanmas, JR        24:43     7:57
   74    Kaylin Woosley, SO          29:35     9:31

 Orient-Macksburg
   25    Bridget Bracy, SO           22:58     7:24
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